

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 11-183 Version: 1

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 2/2/2011

Title: Granting municipal consent to the Minnesota Department of Transportation for the I-94 Rehabilitation

Project.

Sponsors: Russ Stark

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/4/2011	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
2/2/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Granting municipal consent to the Minnesota Department of Transportation for the I-94 Rehabilitation Project.

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Department of Transportation (MN/DOT) plans to rehabilitate Interstate 94 and its accesses from Nicollet Avenue to Cretin Avenue starting in March 2011, and

WHEREAS, MN/DOT and their consultants have worked with City staff and have conducted multiple public meetings and forums to address City safety and aesthetics concerns and have submitted a final layout to the City for review, comment and municipal consent, and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 161.164 requires the City to hold a public hearing prior to providing municipal consent and provide a 30 day notice prior to holding the public hearing and on December 22, 2010, City Council Resolution 10-1603, set the February 2, 2011 Council meeting for the public hearing, and

WHEREAS, the City Council held the public hearing and after receiving public input determined that final layout address City safety and aesthetic concerns, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Saint Paul grants municipal consent to the Minnesota Department of Transportation for the I-94 Rehabilitation Project (S.P. 2781-415).